SIGNAL Team (and coordinators)

Name, Contact details

M.Sc. René Beuschel (Uni Kassel)
Tel.: +49 (0)5542 98-1517
Email: r.beuschel@uni-kassel.de

http://www.uni-
kassel.de/fbllagrar/fachgebiete-
einrichtungen/bodenbiologie-und-
pflanzenernaehrung/startseite.html

Assignment & expertise

PhD Student in TP 2-1

Physical geographer, soil science, soil
biology, biomarkers, diversity and
activity of soil organism communities,
agroforestry. Former activities:
climate and environmental change,
geoarchaeology

Dr. Marife D. Corre (GAU)
Tel.: +49(0)551/39-5765
email: mcorre@gwdg.de

http://www.uni-
goettingen.de/en/187774.html

PI: TP 1-1

Soil Scientist, agroforestry, nitrogen
cycling, soil trace gas flux dynamics,
nutrient response and retention
efficiency of agroecosystems

Apl. Prof. Dr. Dirk Freese
Tel.: +49 (0)355/69-2117
Email: freese@b-tu.de

https://www.b-tu.de/fg-
bodenschutz/team/mitarbeiter

Scientific coordinator in Signal and
researcherin TP 7

Soil scientist, soil chemistry,
agroforestry, tree and crop
interactions
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€% Bonares

Rowena Gerjets (GAU)
Tel.: +49(0)551/39-22106

Email: rowena.gerjets@uni-
goettingen.de

PhD Student TP 3-2

soil and plant hydrology in
agroforestry systems

Leonie Gobel
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-5507
email: lgoebel@gwdg.de

https://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/206674.html

PhD candidate in TP 1-1

Nutrient use and retention efficiency
of agroecosystems, nitrogen cycling,
MSc Biodiversity, Ecology and
Evolution (plant ecology), MSc
Agricultural Sciences (crop science)

Dr. Riidiger GraB (Uni Kassel)
Tel.: +49 (0) 5542/981312

Email: rgrass@uni-kassel.de

Scientific coordinator and researcher
in SIGNAL TP 2-2

Grassland Science, renewable plant
resources, agroforestry, field forage
production, organic farming

Prof. Dr. Johannes Isselstein (GAU)
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-22253
Email: jissels@gwdg.de

http://www.uni-
goettingen.de/en/33623.html

SIGNAL, Sub project leader TP 4-1

Grassland science, matter fluxes, crop
growth, tissue turnover, grassland
biodiversity

Dr: Martin Jansen
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-33965
Email: mjansen@gwdg.de

http://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/team/81318.html

Project Leader in TP-3-1/3-2

Forest science, forest soil
development and ecology, site
classification, forest and agroforest
systems hydrology

Dr. Manfred Kayser (GAU)

Tel.: +49(0)4441/15-215
Email: manfred.kayser@agr.uni-
goettingen.de

http://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/113124.html

Principle investigator in TP 4-1

Agronomist, Soil Scientist; Nutrient
cycling in grass and forage systems

Prof. Dr. Alexander Knohl

Tel.: +49 (0)551/39 33682

E-Mail: aknohl@uni-goettingen.de
Homepage: http://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/130445.html

Proposer of TP 1-2

Geoecologist, Biosphere-atmosphere
interaction, Carbon and water cycle in
terrestrial ecosystems,
Micrometeorology and eddy
covariance measurements

Josef Langenberg (GAU)
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-4430
Email: jlangenl@gwdg.de

https://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/418298.html

Doctoral candidate — SIGNAL: TP 4-2

Agricultural economist, socio-
economic evaluation of agroforestry
systems
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Dr. Maren Langhof (JKI)
Tel: +49 (0)531 596 2304
Email: maren.langhof@julius-kuehn.de

http://www.julius-
kuehn.de/pb/personal/p/s/maren-
langhof/

Researcher in Signal-TP 5

Biologist, agricultural systems,
agroforestry, agricultural entomology

Sarah Sophia Malec (Uni Kassel)
Tel.: +49 (0) 55542/981338
Email: sarah.malec@uni-kassel.de

PhD-Student in SIGNAL TP 2-2

Grassland Science, renewable plant
resources, agroforestry, remote
sensing

Christian Markwitz
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-20597
E-Mail: christian.markwitz@forst.uni-

goettingen.de

PhD Student in TP 1-2

Meteorologist, specilization in
boundary layer meteorology, PhD
Project: Evaporation and
Transpiration of Agroforestry systems

Prof. Dr. Eckart Priesack (HMGU)
Tel.: +49 (0)89/3187-3354
Email: priesack@gsf.de

http://www.gsf.de/biop/research-
groups-units/modelling-plant-soil-
systems/index.html

PI: TP 8

Mathematician, ecosystem modelling,
agronomy, forestry, hydrology,
nitrogen and carbon cycling

Andrea Schmiedgen
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-4308

Email: andrea.schmiedgen@agr.uni-
goettingen.de

https://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/33623.html

PhDinTP 4-1

Ecologist, grassland science, tree
effects on grassland tissue cycling

Anne Schuldt (GAU)
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39- 33519
Email: aschuldl @gwdg.de

http://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/532455.html

PhD student in SIGNAL TP 3-1

Geo scientist, soil science,
agroforestry, carbon pools and fluxes
in the rhizosphere, **C labeling
studies, enzyme kinetics

M.Sc. Diana-Maria Seserman
Tel.: +49 (0)355/69-4329
Email: seserman@b-tu.de

https://www.b-tu.de/fg-
bodenschutz/team/mitarbeiter

Doctoral research in TP7;

Environmental engineer,
specialization in environmental and
resource management, agroforestry,
wood production modelling

Dr. Lukas Siebicke
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-8100
E-Mail: Lukas.Siebicke@forst.uni-

goettingen.de

Proposer of TP 1-2
Geoecologist, expert in
micrometeorology
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Dr. Anita Swieter (JKI)
Tel.: +49(0)531/596-2349
Email: anita.swieter@julius-kuehn.de

personal homepage

Researcher in Signal TP 5

Geoecologist, specialization in crop
science, renewable raw materials,
forage grass, agroforestry

Prof. Dr. Ludwig Theuvsen (GAU)
Tel.: +49(0)551/39-4851
Email: Theuvsen@uni-goettingen.de

https://www.uni-
goettingen.de/de/18662.html

Scientific coordinator in Signal and
researcher in TP 4-1

Agricultural economist, specialization
in agribusiness management, e.g.
quality management, strategic
management, stakeholder
management, production economics,
organization of food supply chains

Dr. Bettina Tonn (GAU)
Tel.: +49 (0)551/39-4358
email: btonn@gwdg.de

http://www.uni-goettingen.de/de/dr-
bettina-tonn/308387.html

Researcher in TP4-1

Grassland scientist, grassland
biodiversity and nutrient cycling,
grazing ecology, bioenergy use of
grassland

Prof. Dr. Michael Wachendorf
(Uni Kassel)

Tel.: +49 (0) 5542/981334
Email: mwach@uni-kassel.de

Scientific coordinator in SIGNAL TP 2-
2

Grassland Science, renewable plant
resources, agroforestry, remote
sensing
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